### 506129944 06/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6176670

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALVIN B. RICOUARD	12/27/2018
TROY A. ORGANO	12/27/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT GROUP, LLC, DBA U.S. FOAM SYSTEMS	
Street Address:	824 CENTRAL AVENUE	
City:	JEFFERSON	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16958920

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)598-1827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 330-598-1799

**Email:** jeffrey@sissoniplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JEFFREY BANYAS

Address Line 1: 303 N. COURT STREET, PO BOX 867

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44258-0867

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UFS.P.001.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY J. BANYAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey J. Banyas/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ExtractPage1#page1.tif

PATENT 506129944 REEL: 053080 FRAME: 0611

	Docket No. <u>UFS.P.001.PCT</u>
	Serial No.
	Filed:
ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS, We, Alvin B. Ricouard and Troy A. Organo of 115 1 and 4825 Sheridan Avenue, Metairie, Louisiana 70002, U.S.A. respectimprovements in APPARATUS FOR DISPENSING A MIXTURE OF AT described in the following patent application(s):	ctively (ASSIGNORS) have invented certain
United States Provisional Application No. 62612142 executed	on 29 December 2017
WHEREAS, AT Group, LLC, dba U.S. Foam Systems of 824 C Louisiana Limited Liability Company (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be of	the entire right title and interest in and to said
egal and office filing fees with respect to the aforesaid patent application rece the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said a right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as describe embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to an neluding the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Interna- nterest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be ob or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substi- nvention or inventions in this or any country; and the undersigned hereby at assue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEF  The undersigned further agree(s) to execute all divisional, continuing other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said appli- appers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but of ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully elimitation, the following acts:	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire and in the aforesaid application, in any form or application filed in any country based thereon, attornal Convention; also the entire right, title and obtained in this or any country upon said invention itute applications which may be filed upon said atthorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to cor its successors and assigns.  2. substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and ication or invention and to sign all other lawful without expense to myself (ourselves), which the
Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplement ASSIGNEE to further the prosecution of any application or applimatter of this Assignment;	atal oaths required or deemed advisable by the cations for letters patent relating to the subject
To cooperate to the best of my (our) ability in the execution of all latter the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification of invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.	wful documents, the production of evidence, and or infringement proceedings involving the said
The undersigned hereby authorize(s) said ASSIGNEE to insert in this above-identified application when known.	s Assignment the serial number and filing date of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has (have) hereunto set fter his (their) signature(s).	his (their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) set

1